FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *- LEUCADIA NATIONAL CORP			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol MUELLER INDUSTRIES INC [MLI]						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 315 PARK AVE SOUTH			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/26/2011						icer (give title bel			specify below	w)	
·	reet)		4. If Amendm	ent, Date	Origin	nal Filed(Mor	nth/Day	//Year)	Form	idual or Joint/ filed by One Repo filed by More tha	orting Person	n	Applicable L	Line)
NEW YORK, NY 100 (City) (S		(Zip)		Table I	- Non	-Derivative	Secu	rities Acc	quired Dis	enosed of or	Reneficia	ally Owne	ď	
(Instr. 3) Date (Month/Day/Year) any		Deemed 3. ecution Date, if Transaction		tion	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amou Benefici Followin	Following Reported Transaction(s)			7. Nature Indirect Benefit Owner	Beneficial	
				Code	V	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(mstr. 3	and 1)		(I) (Instr. 4)	Ì	.)
Common Stock	08/26/203	11		Р		12,900	A	\$ 41.637	9,589,	334		I (2)	See Expla	anation
Common Stock	08/26/202	11		P		19,289	A	\$ 43.168	6 9,609,	,123 I (2)		I (2)	See Explanation	
Common Stock	08/26/202	11		P		100,911	A	\$ 43.728 (4)	4 9,710,0	034		I (2)	See Expla	anation
Common Stock	08/29/203	11		P		37,538	A	\$ 45.160 (5)	5 9,747,	572		I (2)	See Expla	anation
Common Stock	08/29/202	11		P		23,462	A	\$ 45.998 <u>(6)</u>	7 9,771,0	034		I (2)	See Expla	anation
Common Stock	08/30/202	11		P		84,345	A	\$ 45.564 (7)	8 9,855,3	379		I (2)	See Expla	anation
Common Stock	08/30/203	11		P		55,655	A	\$ 46.621 (8)	6 9,911,0	034		I (2)	See Expla	anation
Reminder: Report on a separ	rate line for each c	lass of secu	urities beneficiall	y owned		Persons w contained	ho re	is form a	are not re	ection of in quired to re id OMB con	spond u	ınless	SEC 147	74 (9-02)
		Table II -	Derivative Section (e.g., puts, calls			· •			•	ed				
Derivative Conversion Date	te Exonth/Day/Year) ar	ny	` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	5. Numb of	6. Date E and Expi (Month/I wative rities aired or osed b)) r. 3,		Date Exercisable Expiration Date Expiration Date Expiration Date		. Title and mount of inderlying ecurities instr. 3 and	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)		ive Ories Formal Property of Control of Cont	wnership orm of erivative ecurity: irect (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
						Date Exercisable		oiration T	Amou or Numb of					

Code

Shares

Reporting Owners

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
LEUCADIA NATIONAL CORP 315 PARK AVE SOUTH NEW YORK, NY 10010		X				
PHLCORP HOLDING LLC 529 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84102		X				
Baldwin Enterprises, Inc. 529 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84102		X				
BEI Arch Holdings, LLC 529 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84102		X				
BEI-Longhorn LLC 529 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84102		X				

Signatures

Leucadia National Corporation, /s/ Barbara L. Lowenthal, Vice President and Comptroller	08/30/2011
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- Reflects weighted average per share purchase price of separately priced transactions at a range of \$41.445-\$42.42. Upon the request of the Commission or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided to the requesting party.
- Reflects shares of Mueller Industries, Inc. common stock directly owned by BEI-Longhorn, LLC ("BEI Longhorn") and indirectly owned by BEI Arch Holdings, LLC ("BEI Arch"), Baldwin Enterprises, Inc. ("Baldwin"), Phlcorp Holding LLC ("Phlcorp") and Leucadia National Corporation ("Leucadia"). BEI Longhorn is a wholly-owned subsidiary of BEI Arch, BEI Arch is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Baldwin, Baldwin is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Phlcorp and Phlcorp is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Leucadia. See Exhibit 99.1.
- (3) Reflects weighted average per share purchase price of separately priced transactions at a range of \$42.47-\$43.47. Upon the request of the Commission or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided to the requesting party.
- (4) Reflects weighted average per share purchase price of separately priced transactions at a range of \$43.48-\$44.09. Upon the request of the Commission or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided to the requesting party.
- (5) Reflects weighted average per share purchase price of separately priced transactions at a range of \$44.56-\$45.55. Upon the request of the Commission or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided to the requesting party.
- (6) Reflects weighted average per share purchase price of separately priced transactions at a range of \$45.62-\$46.23. Upon the request of the Commission or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided to the requesting party.
- (7) Reflects weighted average per share purchase price of separately priced transactions at a range of \$45.30-\$46.30. Upon the request of the Commission or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided to the requesting party.
- (8) Reflects weighted average per share purchase price of separately priced transactions at a range of \$46.31-\$46.87. Upon the request of the Commission or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided to the requesting party.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Name and Address of Reporting Person:

Phlcorp Holding LLC
529 East South Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Mueller Industries, Inc.

(MLI)

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner (1)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 26, 2011

Designated Filer: Leucadia National Corporation

Signature:

PHLCORP HOLDING LLC

By: /s/ Barbara L. Lowenthal

Name: Barbara L. Lowenthal Title: Vice President

Dated: August 30, 2011

(1) Directly owned by BEI-Longhorn, LLC ("BEI Longhorn"). Indirectly owned by BEI Arch Holdings, LLC ("BEI Arch"), Baldwin Enterprises, Inc. ("Baldwin"), Phlcorp Holding LLC ("Phlcorp") and Leucadia National Corporation ("Leucadia"). BEI Longhorn is a wholly-owned subsidiary of BEI Arch, BEI Arch is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Baldwin, Baldwin is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Phlcorp and Phlcorp is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Leucadia.

Name and Address of Reporting Person:	Baldwin Enterprises, Inc.
	529 East South Temple
	Salt Lake City 11tah 84102

Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Mueller Industries, Inc.

(MLI)

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner (1) Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 26, 2011

Designated Filer: Leucadia National Corporation

Signature:

BALDWIN ENTERPRISES, INC.

By: /s/ Barbara L. Lowenthal

Name: Barbara L. Lowenthal Title: Vice President

Dated: August 30, 2011

(1) Directly owned by BEI-Longhorn, LLC ("BEI Longhorn"). Indirectly owned by BEI Arch Holdings, LLC ("BEI Arch"), Baldwin Enterprises, Inc. ("Baldwin"), Phlcorp Holding LLC ("Phlcorp") and Leucadia National Corporation ("Leucadia"). BEI Longhorn is a whollyowned subsidiary of BEI Arch, BEI Arch is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Baldwin, Baldwin is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Phlcorp and Phlcorp is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Leucadia.

Name and Address of Reporting Person: BEI Arch Holdings, LLC

529 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:

(MLI)

Mueller Industries, Inc.

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner (1)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 26, 2011

Designated Filer: Leucadia National Corporation

Signature:

BEI ARCH HOLDINGS, LLC By: Baldwin Enterprises, Inc. Its Sole Member

By: /s/ Barbara L. Lowenthal

Name: Barbara L. Lowenthal Title: Vice President

Dated: August 30, 2011

(1) Directly owned by BEI-Longhorn, LLC ("BEI Longhorn"). Indirectly owned by BEI Arch Holdings, LLC ("BEI Arch"), Baldwin Enterprises, Inc. ("Baldwin"), Phlcorp Holding LLC ("Phlcorp") and Leucadia National Corporation ("Leucadia"). BEI Longhorn is a wholly-owned subsidiary of BEI Arch, BEI Arch is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Baldwin, Baldwin is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Phlcorp and Phlcorp is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Leucadia.

Name and Address of Reporting Person: BEI-Longhorn, LLC

529 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Mueller Industries, Inc.

(MLI)

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner (1)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 26, 2011

Designated Filer: Leucadia National Corporation

Signature:

BEI-LONGHORN, LLC By: BEI Arch Holdings, LLC Its Sole Member

By: Baldwin Enterprises, Inc. Its Sole Member

By: /s/ Barbara L. Lowenthal
Name: Barbara L. Lowenthal
Title: Vice President

Dated: August 30, 2011

(1) Directly owned by BEI-Longhorn, LLC ("BEI Longhorn"). Indirectly owned by BEI Arch Holdings, LLC ("BEI Arch"), Baldwin Enterprises, Inc. ("Baldwin"), Phlcorp Holding LLC ("Phlcorp") and Leucadia National Corporation ("Leucadia"). BEI Longhorn is a wholly-owned subsidiary of BEI Arch, BEI Arch is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Baldwin, Baldwin is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Phlcorp and Phlcorp is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Leucadia.